

Gaffer-Tape

Beschreibung

Die Sorte 690 ist ein hochqualitatives PE-beschichtetes Gewebeklebeband mit einer sehr hohen Anfangshaftung. Durch die spezielle Kleberbeschichtung ist dieses Gaffer-Tape speziell für den Außenbereich ideal. Es ist durch seinen speziellen Kautschukkleber bis zu 14 Tage UV-beständig und lässt sich auch nach mehreren Tagen von vielen Untergründen rückstandsfrei entfernen. Das Klebeband ist reißfest, wasserdicht und sehr strapazierfähig. Kurz ein idealer Helfer für die Showindustrie.

Anwendung

Die Sorte 690 dient als Langzeit-Gewebeklebeband für innen und außen. Es besitzt sehr gute Klebeeigenschaften auf Holz, Teppichen, Kunststoff und Aluminium. Es ist UV-beständig und lässt sich rückstandsfrei von vielen Untergründen entfernen.

Product Description

Type 690 is a high-quality PE-coated cloth tape with very high tack. Due to its special coating with a natural rubber adhesive, this Gaffer tape is ideal for outdoor use. It sticks on almost any kind of surface and can be removed without leaving any residues - even after days. It is up to 14 days UV-resistant, waterproof and very hard-wearing.

Application

Type 690 serves as cloth tape for long-term use in- and outdoors. It offers very good adhesive features for use with wood, carpets, plastics and aluminium. It is resistant against UV-light and can be removed from many kind of surfaces without leaving any residues.

Technische Daten

Träger	PE-beschichtetes Gewebe
Gesamtdicke	300 µ
Dehnung bis Bruch	12 %
Klebkraft auf Stahl	2,74 N/cm
Zugfestigkeit	58,8 N/cm
Klebstoff	Naturkautschuk
Temperaturbeständigkeit	bis 40° C
Kerndurchmesser	76 mm
Farbe	weiß, silber, schwarz
Länge	50 m

Technical Data

Backing	PE-coated cloth
Total thickness	300 µ
Elongation at break	12 %
Adhesion on steel	2,74 N/cm
Tensile strength	58,8 N/cm
Adhesive	natural rubber
Temperature resistance	up to 40° C
Core diameter	76 mm
Colour	white, silver, black
Length	50 m

Verpackungseinheiten

Bandbreite in mm	Rollen pro Karton
50	24
75	12
100	12

Andere Bandbreiten auf Anfrage.

Packaging

Roll width mm	Rolls per carton
50	24
75	12
100	12

Other roll widths available on request.

The information is based on our current knowledge and experience. No guarantee of specific properties or the suitability of the product for a particular purpose can be inferred from our information. All descriptions, drawings, photographs, data, ratios, weights, etc. contained herein are subject to change without notice and do not constitute the contractually agreed quality of the product. Technical changes, dimensional changes, printing errors, and mistakes are reserved.